COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATE SALESTAX COLLECTED IN COLORADO COUNTIESAND RELATED STATISTICS

March 2001

COUNTY
ADAMS
ALAMOSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA

BENT
BOULDER
CHAFFEE
CHEYENNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE

EL PASO
ELBERT
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KIOWA

KIT CARSON
LA PLATA
LAKE
LARIMER
LASANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN
MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY
PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

RIO BLANCO
RIO GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD
YUMA

OUT OF STATE

TOTAL

#OF RETURNS

6211 $
523
8,454
488
201
155
6,608
862
145
538
229
164
134
232
1,000
10,210
94
3,390
1,994
8,660
502
1,035
1,739
209
988
820
118
341
113
9,216
90
355
1,552
292
5,595
540
285
662
2,750
89
502
828
1,081
820
709
272
523
236
1,090
532
2,464
317
547
1,088
228
81
494
188
1,719
730
216
4,285
467
1721

98,721

GROSSSALES

$12

951,086,855
42,623,495
1,879,986,370
15,814,487
3,625,537
3,091,225
932,363,971
30,038,696
3,422,256
13,796,171
3,973,354
1,996,406
2,355,233
2,489,119
32,281,689
2,535,526,949
1,554,042
385,085,746
195,478,647
981,803,633
12,942,701
82,643,847
107,564,950
6,203,579
33,863,856
49,135,545
675,322
7,268,361
1,605,010
1,110,305,432
1,151,340
21,142,214
97,105,304
6,726,921
651,762,390
23,306,449
9,985,699
33,672,065
251,954,853
2,719,103
20,926,110
37,092,036
64,743,241
47,503,015
43,494,038
3,559,442
8,821,196
8,547,081
116,188,721
31,761,109
249,941,589
6,479,007
17,465,117
70,682,134
3,243,947
921,997
24,689,831
4,451,041
143,416,721
18,563,175
4,472,389
438,748,899
17,891,604
603,455,293

,517,187,555

$

RETAIL SALES

692,230,726 $
25,101,197
1,289,914,674
15,096,026
3,504,776
3,012,328
723,607,540
27,170,963
3,293,051
10,035,864
3,795,402
1,934,492
2,098,799
2,415,922
28,511,868
1,593,400,910
1,297,686
356,775,130
191,002,749
806,888,718
12,022,504
38,391,643
98,639,214
5,287,641
32,139,133
47,698,838
632,366
6,158,551
1,373,401
970,107,310
1,089,519
18,311,881
86,901,602
6,374,546
498,420,112
19,995,980
9,539,764
31,004,384
221,037,551
2,678,198
18,789,909
32,613,997
55,641,474
39,720,870
30,867,425
3,221,272
7,987,871
7,753,716
113,895,805
26,351,525
217,834,215
6,078,268
14,468,894
64,676,154
2,872,721
911,480
23,979,234
4,041,163
137,001,554
17,604,577
4,100,168
323,439,788
16,651,095
307,067,037

$9,366,463,171

Preliminary information; all data are subject to revision. Data are unaudited and statistical in nature.

NET TAXABLE SALES

391,521,950 $
13,235,828
709,060,203
7,956,025
1,249,402
1,436,206
352,826,720
14,547,190
888,055
4,634,351
1,185,510
576,619
784,841
1,400,622
13,416,947
900,638,631
478,216
244,411,134
136,012,772
486,240,635
5,458,775
18,699,407
53,075,573
4,265,108
22,345,993
19,500,729
405,792
3,107,000
595,698
509,111,670
324,041
6,113,677
46,510,089
3,112,925
257,081,089
8,825,264
4,500,968
15,151,069
125,951,155
678,472
9,437,852
16,299,597
27,528,103
14,706,185
11,869,996
1,990,354
3,477,223
1,540,310
79,671,054
9,192,655
116,327,828
3,313,912
5,706,430
46,246,608
1,158,301
759,905
17,206,752
1,212,283
105,707,254
8,268,252
1,909,156
150,034,952
6,738,705
153,658,273

$5,181,278,291

NET TAX
11,354,534
383,850
20,563,482
230,725
36,234
41,652
10,232,363
421,878
25,751
134,406
34,384
16,718
22,756
40,624
389,110
26,119,519
13,865
7,088,208
3,944,516
14,101,540
158,310
542,304
1,539,251
123,697
648,069
565,540
11,771
90,106
17,280
14,764,819
9,399
177,305
1,348,855
90,276
7,455,615
255,953
130,530
439,391
3,652,751
19,670
273,698
472,713
798,348
426,498
344,247
57,718
100,844
44,671
2,310,547
266,602
3,373,635
96,114
165,494
1,341,191
33,593
22,039
499,010
35,155
3,065,637
239,793
55,365
4,351,185
195,427
4,456,261

$150,262,792
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(in 000's of dallars) Number Net Net
of Gross Retail Taxable Sales
Business Class Returns Sales Sales Sales Tax
Agriculture, Forestry
& Fisheries 1,000 $105,404 $57,204 $11,832 $343
Mining 220 123,654 75,698 50,060 1,452
Contract Construction 2,812 251,206 215,846 83,768 2,429
Manufacturing 5,368 1,084,766 491,768 189,123 5,485
Transportation 8,128 1,279,346 834,973 436,341 12,654
& Public Utilities
Wholesale Trade 4,832 1,639,583 592,623 266,218 7,721
Retail Trade:
Building Materials 2,088 433,478 382,236 330,675 9,590
General Merchandise 2,353 651,333 600,796 443,081 12,850
Food Stores 2,797 738,470 726,648 152,139 4,412
Automotive & Service 4,091 1,761,625 1,522,856 793,838 23,022
Stations
Apparel & Accessory 2,101 185,316 181,841 167,410 4,855
Stores
Furniture& Home 4,215 475,771 411,819 314,609 9,124
Furnishings Stores
Eating & Drinking 8,752 532,879 523,290 486,091 14,097
Places
Miscellaneous Retail 17,686 873,792 801,951 508,588 14,750
Stores
Finance, Insurance 2,606 169,266 132,140 85,698 2,485
& Real Estate
Hotels & Other Lodging 1,727 221,122 219,839 196,807 5,708
Places
Services Other Than 27,641 1,952,326 1,567,731 652,918 18,935
Lodging
Government Facilities 114 9,689 8,649 3,781 110
Non-Classifiable 190 28,160 18,556 8,301 241
Establishments
State Total - Mar. 2001 98,721 $12,517,186 $9,366,464 $5,181,278 $150,263
State Total - Mar. 2000 82,216 $10,928,351 $8,383,316 $4,610,641 $133,713
Per centage Change 20.1% 14.5% 11.7% 12.4% 12.4%

NOTE: Thisreport reflectstaxes collected by the State of Colorado in April. for salesmadein March.
Preliminary information; all data are subject to revision.



